RLC ELECTRONICS
MIL-STD FAILSAFE SMA COAXIAL SWITCH

SPECIFICATIONS

$-6232

Voltage supply

5V /12 V (see schematic diagram)

Max. current 150 mA
RF input max. frequency 26.5 GHz
Contact 1P2T
Max. power handling 240 W
Impedance 500
DRAWING Unit: mm
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PERFORMANCES

MEM
CH3 MEM

Insertion Loss & Return Loss

11 Jun 2818 417:18:36

LOG 1 dB/REF B dB 1:-.86168 dB S.060 098 860 GHz
LOG i@ dB/ REF @ dE 1:-58.137 dE
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Isolation
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LOG i@ dB/REF @ dB 1i-87.778 dB_ 5.000 006 908 GHz

-

CH1 I30LATIO 3-26(5 GHZ

Smo

pd

I B N ey —F
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Frequency Insertion loss (typ.) Return loss (typ.)

(GHz)

(dB) (dB)

CH1 Markers

2i-.08100 dB
10.0900 GHz

F-.11008 dB
15.680806 GHz

4:-.11500 dB
18.8888 GHz

54-,28668 dB
25.0000 GHz

CH3 Markers

2t-44.1706 dB
19,0000 GHz

3-37.678 dB
15.9908 GHz

pri iy

5i-33.594 dB
25.80888 GHz

CH1 Markers
2i-86.869 dB
18.0888 GHz

3i-82,255 dB
15.08008 GHz

4:=TE.627 dE
18.0008 GHz
5:-59.582 dB
25.8988 GHz

Isolation (typ.)

(dB)

DC-4
4-12
12 -18
18-26.5

<0.1 > 25
<0.2 >23
<0.3 > 20
<0.4 >18
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>80
>76
>70
>55




